

Recorded in Official Records, Orange County

Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder

* \$ R 0 0 1 3 7 3 4 1 2 5 \$ 202285000424 12:58 pm 05/16/22 401 SC1A Z01 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk-Recorder TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

GOODMAN LOGISTICS CENTER FULLERTON PARKING EXPANSION PROJECT

Check Document being Filed:

Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)

Other (Please fill in type):						
FILED	POSTED					
MAY 1 6 2022 HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER BY:	MAY 1 6 2022 HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER BY:DEPUTY					
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER ON May 16, 2022						

Posted May 16, 2022

Returned to agency on _____
DEPUTY ANGEL ESTRADA

Environmental Impact Report (EIR)

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

Removed

To:	X	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: City of Full 303 W. Con Fullerton, (mmonwealth Av	3.202	ERK-RECOR
	X	County Clerk County of Orange PO Box 238 Santa Ana, CA 92701		ON LLC, Blair Dahl man Ave, Ste. 1170	MAY 16.2022	HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER
Subject	t: Filing	of Notice of Determination in compliance v	vith Section 21108 or 21152 of	Public Resources Code.		H K
_Goodm Project		stics Center Fullerton Parking Expansion	Project			
State Cle		D31172 Edgardo Calde se Number Lead Agency Conta aringhouse)	ra, Senior Planner act Person	714-773-5773 Area Code/Telephone/Exte	ension	
	223 Sou t Locati	nth State College Boulevard, approximate on	ly 285 feet north of Orangeth	orpe Avenue		
Project	Locatio	n – City: Fullerton	Project Location County:	Orange		
located connect Goodmathe State new impairs will not	along Stivity with an Logiste of Calpacts that have a second seco	seter of the site, and 8-foot-high metal gat State College Boulevard, and along the wanthe truck yards for previously approved Butics Center Fullerton Project Final Environn ifornia Environmental Quality Act Guideline at were not previously considered and does significant effect on the environment. All feapproval.	restern and northern perimetrousliding 3 and Building 4. An Admental Impact Report was preport, and concluded that the project not intensify any impacts pro-	ers of the Project site to p dendum to the previously co ared pursuant to Section 15 posed project does not crea reviously identified, and the	rovide ertified 164 of te any refore,	
		e that the <u>City of Fullerton</u> has approved the the description of the description of the following determinations regarding the following determinations are supplied to the following determination of the fol	ncy	ct on <u>May 11, 2022</u> (date)		
of t actions 3. Mittig 4. A sta	An Envi he CEQ ion does further e A Negat gation m atement	□ will ☑ will not have a significant erronmental Impact Report was previously A Guidelines calling for the preparation of not include any additional impacts beyonderivenental review is required. In this project ive Declaration was prepared for this project is were ☑ were not made a of Overriding Considerations ☑ was I were ☑ were not made pursuant to the	prepared. None of the condit of a subsequent EIR or MND and those impacts already di ect pursuant to the provision condition of approval of the was not_adopted for this	have occurred. Additionall sclosed in the previous Elles of CEQA. project.	y, this R and	
	to certif Il Public	y that the final EIR with comments and at:	responses and record of pro	ject approval is available	to the	ECORDER
City of F		Community and Economic Dev Gept.; 2 nd Flo		te: 5/16/22	MAY 1 6 2022	HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER
Date re	ceived f	or filing:		<u>P</u>	2	HUGH NG



HUGH NGUYEN

CLERK-RECORDER

BIRTH AND DEATH RECORDS FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAMES MARRIAGE LICENSES/RECORDS NOTARY REGISTRATION ORANGE COUNTY ARCHIVES PASSPORTS PROPERTY RECORDS

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

DEC 14 2020

DEPARTMENT

FILED

MAY 1 6 2022

HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER

CITY OF FULLERTON 303 W. COMMONWEALTH AVE **FULLERTON, CA 92832**

> Office of the Orange County Clerk-Recorder Memorandum

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF DETERMINATION - EIR

The attached notice was received, filed and a copy was posted on 11/05/2020

It remained posted for 30 (thirty) days.

Hugh Nguyen Clerk - Recorder In and for the County of Orange

By: Claudia L Franco Gutierrez

Deputy

Public Resource Code 21092.3

The notice required pursuant to Sections 21080,4 and 21092 for an environmental impact report shall be posted in the office of the County Clerk of each county *** in which the project will be located and shall remain posted for a period of 30 days. The notice required pursuant to Section 21092 for a negative declaration shall be so posted for a period of 20 days, unless otherwise required by law to be posted for 30 days. The County Clerk shall post notices within 24 hours of receipt.

Public Resource Code 21152

. 1,1

All notices filed pursuant to this section shall be available for public inspection, and shall be posted *** within 24 hours of receipt in the office of the County Clerk. Each notice shall remain posted for a period of 30 days. *** Thereafter, the clerk shall return the notice to the local lead agency *** within a notation of the period it was posted. The local lead agency shall retain the notice for not less than nine months.

Additions or changes by underline; deletions by ***

POSTED

MAY 1 6 2022

HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER

OCARCHIVES, COM (714) 834-2500 ◆ FAX: (714) 834-2675 OCRECORDER.COM

POSTED

FILED

NOV 05 2020

NOV 0 5 2020

Recorded in Official Records, Orange County



383 Vitlndx Z02

RANGE	COUNTY C	LERK-RECO	RDER DEPARTMENT	ORANGE CO	UNTY CLERK-RECO	ORDER DEPARTMENT	-					Ę
3Y:	(<u>, F</u>	DEPUTY	BY:	CF	DEPUTY			(VVI)		ZDER	DEPUTY
	Not	ice d	f Determ	ination	1					2	ECO	
	To:	X	Office of Plan 1400 Tenth S Sacramento,	Street, Room		From		monwealth Av		16.202	CLERK-R	
		×	County Clerk County of Or PO Box 238 Santa Ana, C	ange		G 14 Ir	oodman, Blair I	an Ave, Ste. 117	Щ	MAY	HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER	2
	Subjec	t: Filin	g of Notice of De	termination	in compliance	e with Section 211	108 or 21152 of I	Public Resources	Code.			
	Goods Projec		istics Center Fu	ıllerton Proj	ect							
	SCHI	No. 2020	0031172		Edgardo Calc	lera, Assoc, Plan	ner 714-	773-5773				
			ise Number learinghouse)		Lead Agency Co			Area Code/Tele	phone/Ex	lension		
	(If submitted to Clearinghouse) 2001 E. Orangethorpe Avenue, northeast of E. Orangethorpe Avenue/Acacia Avenue intersection Project Location											
2	Projec	t Locati	on – City:	ullerton		_ Project Locati	on County:	Orange				
30-000-08	Kimbe center portion (Manu 0025) 0152);	rly-Clark with fou of the facturing to subdi a variar	manufacturing or new buildings site from M-G-I Park, minimum vide the Project oce (ZON-2019-0	facility at 200 is proposed. ES (Manufacture 10t size 200 iste into four 1153) to allow	01 E. Oranget The Project is cturing Gener 0,000 s.f., in parcels to ac w the building	lition of the exist thorpe Avenue. A involves a zoning ral in an Emerger an ES Overlay Zocommodate the pos to exceed the modern Agreement Agreemen	n approximately amendment (LF ncy Shelter [ES one); a parcel n roposed building nax. height perm	1,561,522 s.f. in RP-2019-0085; fir I] Overlay Zone) nap (TPM 2019- gs; a Major Site P litted (building he	dustrial I st readin to M-P- 180; SUB lan (ZON	ogistic g) for 200-E 3-2019 V-2019	s a S 	71
, 4			☑ Lea	ad Agency L	7 Responsible A	oved the above d gency the above descril		et on <u>Nov. 2, 202</u> (date)	ED	22	ERK-RECORDER	DEPUT
	2. ☑	An En	rironmental Imp	act Report	was prepared	effect on the envi	ursuant to the	provisions of CE of CEQA. roject. project.	F S O L	MAY 1 6 20	7	7
	This is Gener	to cert al Publi	ify that the fina	I EIR with o	comments an	d responses and	record of proj	ect approval is a	available	to th	97; BY:	l
	City of	Fullerton	Community and	Economic De	ev. Dept.; 2nd F	loor City Hall; 303	W. Commonwea	lth, Fullerton CA	92832.			
	Signat	ure: 🚣	leather	earle	~	Title: A DUNY	ns Mana	gr Date: 11	12/21	20	-	
	Date r	eceived	for filing at OPF	₹:								



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/18) Previously DFG 753.5a

		Pr	int	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		RECEI	PT NUM	BER:		
		30-2	020 08	70		
N.		STATE	CLEARI	NGHOUSE NU	MBER (# applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2020	00311	72		
LEAD'AGENCY r ,	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
CITY OF FULLERTON				11/05/20	20	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	1			DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
Orange				202085000893		
PROJECT TITLE						
GOODMAN LOGISTICS CENTER FULLERTON	N PROJECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER		
BLAIR DAHL GOODMAN				(714) 773	-5773	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STA	ATE	ZIP CODE		
18201 VON KARMAN AVE, STE 1170	IRVINE	C	Д	92612		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District	Other Special District		State A	gency	✓ Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
I Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.2	5 S		3,343.25	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406.7				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,136.5			0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee · .						
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid, (attach previously issued cash receipt c	ору)					
1.					0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resour	rces Control Board only)	\$850.0				
County documentary handling fee			5	-	50,00	
Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	τοται.	RECEIVE	D \$		3,393.25	
Coasii Ciedit & Check (1 Other	IOIAL	, NEOLIVE	,		- N	
SIGNATURE	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AN	D TITLE			
X (lullinia c	LAUDIA FRANCO, I	רו ופפת	~			
A Carypan	רעסחוע ו נענונסף, ו	ייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	1			

POSTED

MAY 1 6 2022

HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER

BY: DEPUT

FILED

MAY 1 6 2022

HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER

BY: DEPUTY

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

COPY - CDFWIASB

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 20151215)

Orange County ~ Clerk-Recorder's Office Hugh Nguyen

601 N. Ross Street 92701

County

Finalization: 20200000519446

11/5/20 10:08 am 383 VitIndx

Title Item ------ Count

202

EIR: Environmental Impact

Report

Document ID

Amount

DOC# 202085000893

3393.25

Time Recorded 10:08 am

Total

3393.25

Payment Type

Check tendered

3393,25

10056

Amount Due

0,00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS



MAY 1-6.2022

HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER

POSTE

HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER

OC CLERK RECORDER 24031 EL TORO RD # 150 LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653

05/16/2022 12:59:58

CREDIT CARD

MC SALE

Card # XXXXXXXXXXXX9647 Chip Card: CAPITAL ONE AID: A0000000041010 SEQ #: 14 Batch #: 246 INVOICE 14 CLERK 0401 Approval Code: 08762P Entry Method: Contactless Mode: Issuer

SALE AMOUNT

\$50.00

CUSTOMER COPY

Orange County Clerk-Recorder's Office Hugh Nguyen

601 N. Ross Street 92701

County

Finalization: 20220000179903

5/16/22 12:58 pm

401 SC1A

Item Title Count 201 EIR: Exempt or Previously Paid Document ID Amount DOC# 202285000424 50.00 Time Recorded 12:58 pm

Total

50.00

Payment Type

Amount

Credit Card tendered 50.00

08762P

Amount Due

0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

